

**TOWN OF BIG STONE GAP
SHELBY AVENUE WATERLINE REPLACEMENT PROJECT - PHASE I**

Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Little Henry's		McFall Excavating		Little B Enterprises		Elk Knob		Boyd's Construction	
				Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	Waterline - 6" Dia., in-place/complete	lf	1,131	\$27.80	\$31,441.80	\$36.00	\$40,716.00	\$33.25	\$37,605.75	\$35.00	\$39,585.00	\$40.00	\$45,240.00
2	Water Service Line - 3/4" Dia., in-place/complete	lf	150	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$21.00	\$3,150.00	\$22.40	\$3,360.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$21.00	\$3,150.00
3	Gate Valve & Box - 6" Dia., in-place/complete	ea.	4	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,150.00	\$4,600.00	\$1,220.75	\$4,883.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00
4	Steel Casing (12" Dia. Open-Cut), in-place/complete	lf	35	\$250.00	\$8,750.00	\$85.00	\$2,975.00	\$136.25	\$4,768.75	\$150.00	\$5,250.00	\$220.00	\$7,700.00
5	Fire Hydrant Assembly, in-place/complete	ea.	1	\$3,475.00	\$3,475.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,938.00	\$3,938.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
6	Water Service Assembly & Reconnection - 3/4" Dia., in-place/complete	ea.	7	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$7,350.00	\$1,452.00	\$10,164.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$9,100.00
7	2" Dia. Road Service Punch and Casing, in-place/complete	lf	60	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$72.80	\$4,368.00	\$60.00	\$3,600.00	\$35.00	\$2,100.00
8	Waterline Abandonment, in-place/complete	ea.	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$586.00	\$1,172.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
9	Tie to Existing Waterline (6" x 6"), in-place/complete	ea.	2	\$2,525.00	\$5,050.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,883.00	\$5,766.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
10	Tie to Existing Waterline (6" x 2"), in-place/complete	ea.	1	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,369.00	\$1,369.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
11	Re-Seeding, in-place/complete	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,425.00	\$1,425.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
12	State Road Asphalt Repaving (2.0 in.), in-place/complete	sy	160	\$26.00	\$4,160.00	\$20.00	\$3,200.00	\$14.25	\$2,280.00	\$65.00	\$10,400.00	\$35.00	\$5,600.00
13	State Road Asphalt Repaving (6.0 in.), in-place/complete	sy	50	\$52.00	\$2,600.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$38.00	\$1,900.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00
14	Erosion & Sediment Control, in-place/complete	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,425.00	\$1,425.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
15	Mobilization (Maximum 5.00%)	LS	1	\$3,940.00	\$3,940.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
Total Construction Cost:				\$78,816.80			\$87,191.00		\$88,624.50		\$98,335.00		\$101,540.00